
Univ. of New Haven (6-3-2) -vs- Bryant University (11-0-2)
9/28/2007 at Smithfield, R.I. (Turf Field Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/28/2007
Attendance: 250
Stadium: Turf Field Complex
Officials: Referee, James Crespo Jr   Asst. Referee, Jack Crespo
Sr   Jim Brown   Scorer, Bryant SID   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Univ. of New Haven 0 0 0
Bryant University 1 2 3

Univ. of New Haven 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Shea, Maryellen 0 0 0 0
M 2 Desmarais, Amy 1 1 0 0
M 4 Huffman, Danielle 0 0 0 0
D 6 Werbicki, Ariel 0 0 0 0
M 7 Moylan, Selina 0 0 0 0
F 8 Dawson, Holly 0 0 0 0
F 12 Veras, Kelli 0 0 0 0
D 13 Sheehan, Kaila 0 0 0 0
M 17 Grimaldi, Nicole 0 0 0 0
M 18 Siekaniec, Claire 0 0 0 0
D 19 Bear, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
5 Coscia, Lisa 0 0 0 0
9 Espanola, Kristen 0 0 0 0
11 McGurrin, Jen 0 0 0 0
14 Schueneman, Anna 0 0 0 0
16 Cormier, Melissa 0 0 0 0
20 Loya, Michelle 1 1 0 0

Totals 2 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Shea, Maryellen 90:00 3 8

Totals 3 8

Bryant University 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Jessica Clark 0 0 0 0
D 3 Danielle Malta 0 0 0 0
D 6 Molly Wallace 0 0 0 0
M 8 Alex Dipippo 0 0 0 0
D 11 Brianne Lustenring 0 0 0 0
F 12 Kristin Fisher 1 1 1 0
M 14 Daisy Martinez 4 4 1 0
M 15 Alaina Iannazzi 0 0 0 0
M 16 Amy Orzechowski 1 1 1 0
M 22 Sarah Donovan 6 3 0 0
M 26 Holly Tyser 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Steph Del Mistro 0 0 0 0
4 Megan Vayo 1 1 0 0
5 Lauren Childers 1 1 0 0
7 Jessica Conley 0 0 0 0
9 Stephanie Zalewski 0 0 0 0
20 Kristina Dionne 0 0 0 0
21 Kristy Doherty 0 0 0 0
23 Ryann Healy 0 0 0 0
24 Ashley Montgomery 0 0 0 0
27 Erin Szewc 0 0 0 0
28 Kim Rich 0 0 0 0
30 Kelly Campelia 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 11 3 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Jessica Clark 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Univ. of New Haven 0 2 2
Bryant University 9 5 14

Saves By Period
Univ. of New Haven 6 2 8
Bryant University 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Univ. of New Haven 0 2 2
Bryant University 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Univ. of New Haven 5 6 11
Bryant University 6 7 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
14:23 BRY Daisy Martinez GOAL by BRY Daisy Martinez (FIRST GOAL).
49:02 BRY Kristin Fisher GOAL by BRY Kristin Fisher.
65:09 BRY Amy Orzechowski GOAL by BRY Amy Orzechowski.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Shea, Maryellen at goalie for Univ. of New Haven.
00:00 Jessica Clark at goalie for Bryant University.
05:05 Shot by BRY Sarah Donovan WIDE.
10:52 Shot by BRY Daisy Martinez, SAVE Shea, Maryellen.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
12:04 Shot by BRY Sarah Donovan WIDE.
13:11 Shot by BRY Daisy Martinez, SAVE Shea, Maryellen.
13:50 Shot by BRY Sarah Donovan, SAVE Shea, Maryellen.
13:57 Corner kick by BRY Amy Orzechowski.
14:23 GOAL by BRY Daisy Martinez (FIRST GOAL).

Univ. of New Haven 0, Bryant University 1
-- *
-- Foul on Bryant University.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
21:06 UNH substitution: Espanola, Kristen for Werbicki, Ariel.
23:44 BRY substitution: Kim Rich for Kristin Fisher.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
26:30 Offside against Univ. of New Haven.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
27:34 Shot by BRY Sarah Donovan, SAVE Shea, Maryellen.
28:10 BRY substitution: Megan Vayo for Daisy Martinez.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
31:09 UNH substitution: Schueneman, Anna for Huffman, Danielle.
31:09 UNH substitution: Coscia, Lisa for Bear, Mackenzie.
33:34 Shot by BRY Megan Vayo, SAVE Shea, Maryellen.
36:16 BRY substitution: Ryann Healy for Holly Tyser.
36:16 BRY substitution: Steph Del Mistro for Sarah Donovan.
36:16 BRY substitution: Lauren Childers for Alex Dipippo.
36:57 Shot by BRY Lauren Childers, SAVE Shea, Maryellen.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
49:02 GOAL by BRY Kristin Fisher.

Univ. of New Haven 0, Bryant University 2
-- *
49:12 Shot by BRY Sarah Donovan, SAVE Shea, Maryellen.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
53:25 Shot by BRY Daisy Martinez, SAVE Shea, Maryellen.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
60:03 Shot by BRY Sarah Donovan HIGH.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
63:07 BRY substitution: Kim Rich for Stephanie Zalewski.
63:37 UNH substitution: Veras, Kelli for Schueneman, Anna.
63:37 UNH substitution: Huffman, Danielle for Cormier, Melissa.
-- Foul on Univ. of New Haven.
65:09 GOAL by BRY Amy Orzechowski.

Univ. of New Haven 0, Bryant University 3
-- *
-- Foul on Bryant University.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
68:30 Corner kick by UNH Moylan, Selina.
69:18 BRY substitution: Jessica Conley for Molly Wallace.
69:18 BRY substitution: Lauren Childers for Megan Vayo.
69:18 BRY substitution: Steph Del Mistro for Amy Orzechowski.



69:18 UNH substitution: Coscia, Lisa for Sheehan, Kaila.
71:08 Shot by UNH Desmarais, Amy, SAVE Jessica Clark.
71:51 BRY substitution: Megan Vayo for Kristin Fisher.
71:51 UNH substitution: Loya, Michelle for Dawson, Holly.
71:51 UNH substitution: Werbicki, Ariel for Espanola, Kristen.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
76:29 BRY substitution: Kristina Dionne for Brianne Lustenring.
77:46 UNH substitution: McGurrin, Jen for Desmarais, Amy.
77:46 BRY substitution: Erin Szewc for Holly Tyser.
78:11 BRY substitution: Ashley Montgomery for Alaina Iannazzi.
78:54 BRY substitution: Kelly Campelia for Sarah Donovan.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
81:21 Shot by UNH Loya, Michelle, SAVE Jessica Clark.
81:37 BRY substitution: Kristy Doherty for Danielle Malta.
83:01 Offside against Univ. of New Haven.
-- Foul on Bryant University.
87:14 Corner kick by UNH Moylan, Selina.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


